www.martinsville-gov.va/businesses/community-development/architectural-

review-board.  

Martinsville Historic District 

The Martinsville Historic District was designated with the National Register of 

Historic Places as a historic district in 1998. This district initially contained 

one-hundred nineteen (119) contributing buildings along sections of Church 

Street and Main Street as well as streets joining these avenues through the 

City of Martinsville. 

East Church Street – Starling Avenue Historic District 

The East-Church Street - Starling Avenue Historic District was designated with